Frontier School Corporation Trustees August Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Monday, August 16, 2021

Location: Frontier Elementary School Library, 811 Railroad Street, Brookston, IN 47923 7:20 P.M.

Executive Session to immediately follow the meeting in accordance with IC 5-14-1-5-6-1 (2) (A)

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
 - 2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
 - 2.2-Approval of agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 3.1-July 26, 2021 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Treasurer's Report
 - 4.1-July 31, 2021 Fund Report
 - 4.2-July 31, 2021 Appropriations Report
 - 4.3-July 31, 2021 Revenue Report
 - 4.4-July 31, 2021 Bank Reconciliation Report
 - 4.5-July 31, 2021 2017 GO Bond Report
 - 4.6-July 31, 2021 2020 Bond Report
- 5. Approval of Claims
 - 5.1-August 16, 2021 Claims
- 6. Reports from Principals, Directors
 - 6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
 - 6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs.Jillian Layton
 - 6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
 - 6.4-Athletics-Mr. Troy Burgess
 - 6.5-Transportation-Mrs. April Hall
 - 6.6-Guidance-Mrs. Kathy Bassett
 - 6.7-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peterson
 - 6.8-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
 - 7.1-August FY 2022 Tuition Support Distribution
 - 7.2-2020-2021 Frontier Elementary and Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Financial Accounts Approval
 - 7.3-Frontier School Corporation Certificate of Deposit Renewal
 - 7.4-AdTec Contract for Erate Competitive Bidding and Application Process
- 8. Personnel
 - 8.1-Resignation
 - 8.1.1-Ms. Molly Treadway-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 7th & 8th Cheerleading
 - 8.1.2-Mrs. Erin Young-Frontier Elementary Head Cook
 - 8.2-Hires
 - 8.2.1-Mr. Edward Hulburt-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Custodian
 - 8.2.2-Mrs. Bridgett Rainey-Frontier Elementary Instructional Assistant
 - 8.2.3-Mrs. Lucinda Sichting-Frontier Elementary School Head Cook
 - 8.2.4-Mrs. Rebecca Veach-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Part-Time Instructional Assistant

```
8.3-Approve Maternity Leave for Frontier Elementary School Teacher
```

8.4-Hire Long Term Frontier Elementary School Substitute Teacher

8.5-2021-2022 Extra-Curricular Appointments

8.5.1-Miss Abby Arnold-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 7th & 8th Grade Cheerleader Sponsor

8.5.2-Mrs. Amanda Barnett-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Japanese Club

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Junior High Student Council

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 8th Grade Class Sponsor

8.5.3-Mrs. Katie Cook-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School FFA

8.5.4-Mr. Derek Dean-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Varsity Baseball Coach

8.5.4-Mr. Jonathan Gudeman-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 10th Grade Class Sponsor

8.5.5-Miss Shailen Johnson-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Varsity Softball Coach

8.5.6-Mrs. Kelly Knochel-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 12th Grade Class Sponsor

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 9th Grade Class Sponsor

8.5.7-Mrs. Kate Lowe-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Art Club

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School National Junior Honor Society

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Sunshine Society

8.5.8-Mrs. Joanna Mathis-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Activity A (Creative Writing Club)

8.5.9-Mrs. Audra May-Frontier Elementary School Student Council

8.5.10-Miss Jennifer Miller-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Spanish Club

8.5.11-Mrs. Jennifer Newcom-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Business Professionals of America

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Student Council

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 7th & 8th Student Council

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Technology Coach

8.5.12-Mrs. Melissa Culver-Pekny-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Activity B (FACS Club)

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School FCCLA Sponsor

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School National Technical Honor

Society

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School PRIDE Sponsor

8.5.13-Mr. Maurice Plains-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Choir

8.5.14-Mr. Donald Sieber-Frontier Jr.-Sr High School Band

8.5.15-Mr. Mason Shreve-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Forensics Club

8.5.16-Mrs. Stacy Snoble-Frontier Jr-Sr. High School 11th Grade Class Sponsors

8.5.17-Mrs. Amanda Szabela-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School National Honor Society

8.5.18-Mrs. Sharon Wright-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 7th Grade Class Sponsor

Frontier Jr-Sr. High School Fellowship of Christain Athletes

Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Student Council

- 8.6-Hourly Rate Increase for Secretarial Staff at Frontier Elementary and Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School
- 8.7-Hourly Rate Increase for Instructional Assistants at Frontier Elementary and Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School
- 8.8-Hourly Rate Increase for Frontier School Corporation Custodial and Maintenance Staff
- 8.9-Approve retro payment to Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Food Service Employee
- 8.10-2021-2022 Frontier School Corporation Substitute Food Service Employee Hourly Rate Scale
- 9. Field Trips
- 10. Other Business
 - 10.1-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Non-Standard Course Waiver
 - 10.2 -Readopt School Board Policy
 - 10.2.1-3220.01 Teacher Appreciation Grant

- 10.3-Indiana University Memorandum of Agreement for Advanced College Project "ACP" Dual Credit Classes
- 11. Other Items for Discussion
- 12. Comments from the Public (Comments should not be longer than five minutes, and please refrain from repeating comments already made by earlier speakers.)
- 13. Adjournment

Next Tentative School Board Meeting: Monday, September 20, 2021 at the Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library located at One Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929

This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.